TABLE 11A - AIRFLOW (W1-LOW HEAT)
WPV035T2AA-C WPV050T3AA-C WPV070T3AA-C WPV070T4BA-C WPV090T5BA-C WPV105T5BA-C WPV120T5BA-C
ESP: 0.10” WC - 0.50” WC ESP: 0.12” WC - 0.50” WC ESP: 0.20” WC - 0.50” WC
Heat Jumper CFM
A (MAX) 395 576 905 748 914 1156 1306
B N/A
C 348 504 799 656 802 1018 1068
D 367 535 852 677 836 1069 923
TABLE 11B - AIRFLOW (W2-HIGH HEAT)
WPV035T2AA-C WPV050T3AA-C WPV070T3AA-C WPV070T4BA-C WPV090T5BA-C WPV105T5BA-C WPV120T5BA-C
ESP: 0.10” WC - 0.50” WC ESP: 0.12” WC - 0.50” WC ESP: 0.20” WC - 0.50” WC
Heat Jumper CFM
A (MAX) 517 732 1167 972 1206 1526 1833
B N/A
C 466 655 1031 872 1083 1374 1588
D 492 679 1099 894 1120 1443 1394
NOTE: For more detailed airfl ow tables, please see available literature on product website.
NOTE: For more detailed airfl ow tables, please see available literature on product website.
TABLE 11C - AIRFLOW (Y1-LOW COOL)
WPV035T2AA-C WPV050T3AA-C WPV070T3AA-C WPV070T4BA-C WPV090T5BA-C WPV105T5BA-C WPV120T5BA-C
ESP: 0.10” WC - 0.50” WC ESP: 0.12” WC - 0.50” WC ESP: 0.20” WC - 0.50” WC
Cool Jumper A/C Ton CFM A/C Ton CFM A/C Ton CFM A/C Ton CFM A/C Ton CFM A/C Ton CFM A/C Ton CFM
A 2.5 652 3 841 3 873 4 1109 5 1366 5 1366 5 1366
B 2 515 2.5 659 2.5 684 3 815 4 1070 4 1070 4 1070
C 1.5 363 2 528 2 548 2.5 666 3 791 3 791 3 791
D N/A N/A 1.5 397 1.5 412 2 540 2.5 666 2.5 666 2.5 666
NOTE: For more detailed airfl ow tables, please see available literature on product website.
NOTE: For more detailed airfl ow tables, please see available literature on product website.
TABLE 11D - AIRFLOW (Y1-HIGH COOL)
WPV035T2AA-C WPV050T3AA-C WPV070T3AA-C WPV070T4BA-C WPV090T5BA-C WPV105T5BA-C WPV105T5BA-C
ESP: 0.10” WC - 0.50” WC ESP: 0.12” WC - 0.50” WC ESP: 0.20” WC - 0.50” WC
Cool Jumper A/C Ton CFM A/C Ton CFM A/C Ton CFM A/C Ton CFM A/C Ton CFM A/C Ton CFM A/C Ton CFM
A 2.5 988 3 1274 3 1323 4 1680 5 2070 5 2070 5 2070
B 2 781 2.5 999 2.5 1037 3 1235 4 1621 4 1621 4 1621
C 1.5 550 2 800 2 831 2.5 1009 3 1199 3 1199 3 1199
D N/A N/A 1.5 601 1.5 624 2 818 2.5 1009 2.5 1009 2.5 1009
INPUT Width Depth Height Supply Air Return Air
K/Btu/hr A B C (F x G) (D x E)
35
17 1/2"
(445mm)
29 1/2"
(749mm)
34”
(864mm)
16 1/4" x 19 5/8"
(413mm x 499mm)
14" x 23"
(356mm x 584mm)
50
70-3
70-4
22 1/2”
(572mm)
21 1/4” x 19 5/8”
(540mm x 499mm)
90
105
120*
*NOTE:  If the airfl ow requirements exceed 1800 cfm, models will require air openings and
fi lters on:   •  both sides, OR
   •  one side and the bottom, OR
   •  just the bottom